PADBURY PARISH COUNCIL - FIXED ASSET REGISTER 2023-24

Date of acquisition

Description

Location

Facility

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known
Lastest added 06/22
Not known
May-17

Not known

Not known

Not known

Jul-10

Apr-22

Unknown

Not known
26/10/2020

Not known
Mar-22

Jan-22
05/08/1976

Not known

Added January 2015
13/05/2014

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

March 2024
01/05/2018

Not known

Not known
2013/2014
2013/2014
2013/2014
2013/2014
26/10/2020
19/05/2022

Not known
31/01/2024

June 2023

March 2024
25/03/2024
24/02/2024
25/02/2024
28/12/2023
Tennis 2013/2014
Tennis 2013/2014
Tennis 2013/2014
Tennis 2013/2014
Tennis 2013/2014
13/07/2020
02/09/2016
13/12/2020

Nov 2020
24/09/2021
09/03/2022
23/08/2023
24/08/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022

Brick Bus Shelter

Street Lights -fixed

Street Lights -freestand

3 new heritage streetlights
9 rubbish bins

5 Dog bins

3 notice boards

1 notice board

8 benches

War Memorial

Mapboard

Play equipment

New swings & spin & bouce
Rocking horse

Benches

Signage

Wooden Bus shelter
Wooden Bus shelter
Tommy statue

5.577 acres

Groundsman Garage / UPRN: 766310391

Massey 135 Tractor

Honda push mower

Honda strimmer

Sisis slitter

Flat roller

Diesel roller

Stihl hedge cutter

Tomlin MTD topper (mower)
Small tools/step ladders
Goal Posts

Pavilion & Footpath lighting
Signage

Multi use games area

Goal Ends/multi use games area

Signage
Signage x 3

Sports Pavilion / UPRN: 766300153
Sports Pavilion - Refurbishment & Extension
Pavilion kitchen - new applicances

Pavilion - new tables & chairs
Pavilion - CCTV

Pavilion - new sign

Pavilion - bike rack

Henry Hoover

Fencing

Macadam Tennis Courts
Tennis Court costs
Equipment incl nets
Floodlighting

Picnic Table

HP 6830 Printer/scanner
Asus Laptop

Battery Charger

3 x sign poles

2 x Speed Indication Devices
1 x Speed Indication Device
Spare bracket for speed signs
Spare battery for speed signs
Battery Charger

Adjacant New Inn
Around Parish

Around Parish

Around Parish

Around Parish

Around Parish

Around Parish

Bus Shelter

Around Parish

Main Street/Old End
Main Street

Main Street Play Area
Main Street Play Area
Main Street Play Area
Main Street Play Area
Main Street Play Area
Springfields

A413 (by allotments)
Village Hall

Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Spingfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Spingfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Springfields playing field
Millenium Woods
Clerk's office

Clerk's office

Stored in garage

A413 x 2 & Main Street
A413 & Main Street
A413

Main Street

Stored in clerk's office
Stored in clerk's office

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

Play area

Play area

Play area

Play area

Play area

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
Groundsman Garage
not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

Multi use games area
Multi use games area
Multi use games area
MUGA, P/field, fence
Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion

Sports pavilion
Springfields Tennis Club
Springfields Tennis Club
Springfields Tennis Club
Springfields Tennis Club
Springfields Tennis Club
Millenium Woods

not applicable

not applicable

Bought for old speed sign
Speed signs

Speed signs

Speed signs

Speed signs

Speed signs

Speed signs

£6,904.00
£31,761.00
£27,617.00
£2,757.00
£1,800.00
£1,391.88
£1,500.00
£141.00
£3,600.00
£10,356.00
£1,158.00
£59,545.00
£12,060.00
£8,025.60
£2,317.00
£94.00
£3,452.00
£1,530.00
£200.00
£1.00
£35,230.00
£4,000.00
£250.00
£250.00
£1,000.00
£400.00
£2,000.00
£300.00
£2,900.00
£200.00
£1,617.00
£7,308.00
£780.00
£8,995.00
£3,481.00
£94.00
£246.00
£117,454.00
£134,090.00
£683.33
£1,410.34
£1,850.00
£192.20
£50.00
£129.00
£10,450.00
£13,770.00
£33,425.00
£1,100.00
£21,780.00
£158.00
£70.00
£429.00
£49.67
£906.00
£6,884.80
£2,350.00
£150.00
£110.00
£95.00

2023/24 Financial Year

£592,847.82

Approved at 23rd April 2024 meeting




