PADBURY PARISH COUNCIL - FIXED ASSET REGISTER 2023-24

Date of acquisition	Description	Location	Facility	
Not known	Brick Bus Shelter	Adjacant New Inn	not applicable	£6,904.00
Not known	Street Lights -fixed	Around Parish	not applicable	£31,761.00
Not known	Street Lights -freestand	Around Parish	not applicable	£27,617.00
Not known	3 new heritage streetlights	Around Parish	not applicable	£2,757.00
Not known	9 rubbish bins	Around Parish	not applicable	£1,800.00
Lastest added 06/22	5 Dog bins	Around Parish	not applicable	£1,391.88
Not known	3 notice boards	Around Parish	not applicable	£1,500.00
May-17	1 notice board	Bus Shelter	not applicable	£141.00
Not known	8 benches	Around Parish	not applicable	£3,600.00
Not known	War Memorial	Main Street/Old End	not applicable	£10,356.00
Not known	Mapboard	Main Street	not applicable	£1,158.00
Jul-10	Play equipment	Main Street Play Area	Play area	£59,545.00
Apr-22	New swings & spin & bouce	Main Street Play Area	Play area	£12,060.00
Unknown	Rocking horse	Main Street Play Area	Play area	£8,025.60
Not known	Benches	Main Street Play Area	Play area	£2,317.00
26/10/2020	Signage	Main Street Play Area	Play area	£94.00
Not known	Wooden Bus shelter	Springfields	not applicable	£3,452.00
Mar-22	Wooden Bus shelter	A413 (by allotments)	not applicable	£1,530.00
Jan-22	Tommy statue	Village Hall	not applicable	£200.00
05/08/1976	5.577 acres	Springfields playing field	not applicable	£1.00
Not known	Groundsman Garage / UPRN: 766310391	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£35,230.00
Added January 2015	Massey 135 Tractor	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£4,000.00
13/05/2014	Honda push mower	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£250.00
Not known	Honda strimmer	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£250.00
Not known	Sisis slitter	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£1,000.00
Not known	Flat roller	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£400.00
Not known	Diesel roller	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£2,000.00
March 2024	Stihl hedge cutter	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£300.00
01/05/2018	Tomlin MTD topper (mower)	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£2,900.00
Not known	Small tools/step ladders	Springfields playing field	Groundsman Garage	£200.00
Not known	Goal Posts	Springfields playing field	not applicable	£1,617.00
2013/2014	Pavilion & Footpath lighting	Springfields playing field	not applicable	£7,308.00
2013/2014	Signage	Springfields playing field	not applicable	£780.00
2013/2014	Multi use games area	Springfields playing field	Multi use games area	£8,995.00
2013/2014	Goal Ends/multi use games area	Springfields playing field	Multi use games area	£3,481.00
26/10/2020	Signage	Springfields playing field	Multi use games area	£94.00
19/05/2022	Signage x 3	Springfields playing field	MUGA, P/field, fence	£246.00
Not known	Sports Pavilion / UPRN: 766300153	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£117,454.00
31/01/2024	Sports Pavilion - Refurbishment & Extension	Spingfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£134,090.00
June 2023	Pavilion kitchen - new applicances	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£683.33
March 2024	Pavilion - new tables & chairs	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£1,410.34
25/03/2024	Pavilion - CCTV	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£1,850.00
24/02/2024	Pavilion - new sign	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£192.20
25/02/2024	Pavilion - bike rack	Spingfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£50.00
28/12/2023	Henry Hoover	Springfields playing field	Sports pavilion	£129.00
Tennis 2013/2014	Fencing	Springfields playing field	Springfields Tennis Club	£10,450.00
Tennis 2013/2014	Macadam Tennis Courts	Springfields playing field	Springfields Tennis Club	£13,770.00
Tennis 2013/2014	Tennis Court costs	Springfields playing field	Springfields Tennis Club	£33,425.00
Tennis 2013/2014	Equipment incl nets	Springfields playing field	Springfields Tennis Club	£1,100.00
Tennis 2013/2014	Floodlighting	Springfields playing field	Springfields Tennis Club	£21,780.00
13/07/2020	Picnic Table	Millenium Woods	Millenium Woods	£158.00
02/09/2016	HP 6830 Printer/scanner	Clerk's office	not applicable	£70.00
13/12/2020	Asus Laptop	Clerk's office	not applicable	£429.00
Nov 2020	Battery Charger	Stored in garage	Bought for old speed sign	£49.67
24/09/2021	3 x sign poles	A413 x 2 & Main Street	Speed signs	£906.00
09/03/2022	2 x Speed Indication Devices	A413 & Main Street	Speed signs	£6,884.80
23/08/2023	1 x Speed Indication Device	A413	Speed signs	£2,350.00
24/08/2022	Spare bracket for speed signs	Main Street	Speed signs	£150.00
09/12/2022	Spare battery for speed signs	Stored in clerk's office	Speed signs	£110.00
09/12/2022	Battery Charger	Stored in clerk's office	Speed signs	£95.00
-	-	-	2023/24 Financial Year	£592,847.82